

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 000060
Date 11 April 2016

Education Health Care Plan

Request:

I would be grateful if you could provide me with the following information in accordance with the Freedom of Information 2000.

Please tell me:

1. The number of children and young people on either a Statement for Special Educational Needs or a Learning Disability Assessment (LDA) in the following academic years:
[2012-13 Statement 1492](#),
[2013-14 Statement 1417](#),
[2014-15 Statement 1042 EHCP 205](#)
2. The number of children and young people (aged 0 – 25) on an Education, Health and Care Plan (EHCP) in the following academic years:
[2014-15 205](#)
[2015-16 261 \(to date\)](#)
3. What proportion of the total number of children with SEND have now moved from a Statement to an EHCP since the introduction of measures in the Children and Families Act in September 2014? [39%](#)